DOC11R

## Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of February 23, 2025

RECEIVED: 01/14/10 FILED: 02/15/10 FINAL: 02/16/10 REOPENED: 2010-00017

SUSPENSION DATE:

**CASE CODE** 

Financing **Initial Operations** Rates

## **UTILITIES:**

Troublesome Creek Environmental Authority, Inc. c/o KRADD

## INDEX OF EVENTS:

07/13/12 POST CASE: Ball Creek WWTP and Sanitary Sewer Record Drawings POST CASE: Troublesome Creek 2011 Financial Audit 03/23/12 05/24/11 POST CASE: Troublesome Creek Response to 041211 Letter 02/18/10 Order Entered:

- (1) The social security numbers and employer tax identification numbers contained in TCEA's application shall be afforded confidential treatment.
- (2) The Executive Director shall remove TCEA's application from the Commission's public files and shall substitute a copy in which all social security numbers and employer tax identification numbers have been redacted.

Order Entered: 02/16/10

- (1) TCEA is granted a Certificate to provide wastewater treatment and collection services within the troublesome Creek Watershed.
- (2) TCEA is granted a Certificate to proceed with the proposed construction as set forth in its application.
- (3) TCEA shall notify the Commission prior to performing any additional construction not expressly authorized by this Order.
- (4) Any deviation from the construction approved shall be undertaken only with the prior approval of the Commission.
- (5) TCEA shall file a copy of the "as-built" drawings and a certified statement that the construction has been completed in accordance with the contract plans within 60 days of completion of the construction.
- (6) TCEA shall require construction to be inspected under the general supervision of a licensed professional engineer with a Kentucky registration in civil, electrical, or mechanical engineering.
- (7) TCEA shall not begin providing wastewater treatment and collection service to the public for compensation until it has file with the Commission schedules showing all rates and conditions.
- (8) Subject to the filing of timely petition for rehearing pursuant to KRA 278.400, these proceedings are closed.
- (9) Any documents filed pursuant to Ordering Paragraph 5 shall reference this case number and shall be retained in the utility's general correspondence file.

02/15/10 Letter to Calvin R. Tackett placing electronic mail message in record of proceeding Troublesome Creek's Supplemental Petition with Plans and Specs 02/08/10

01/14/10 APPLICATION OF TROUBLESOME CREEK ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORITY, INC. A PUBLIC NON-

PROFIT CORPORATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY TO

CONSTRUCT FACILIYT, TO SET INITIAL RATEES, TO INCUR INDEBTEDNESS AND AUTHORITY

TO OPERATE

Total Number of Cases: 1